VIA TELEFACSIMILE 703-306-5995

PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92 RECORDATION FOR			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Contico International, L.L.C.	Name: Continental Commercial Products, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: June 27, 2003	Internal Address Street Address 1101 N. Warson Road City St. Louis State MO ZIP 63132 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
***	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED LIST		
Additional numbers attached? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 15		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-2711	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 390.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
Atm: Elizabeth S. Langston	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
File No.: 11155-128-999			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Elizabeth S. Langston Zughth Staneston 7/25/03			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SUPERLENE	1,316,358	JANUARY 29, 1985
STRUCTOLENE	1,316,359	JANUARY 29, 1985
CONTICO	1,428,387	FEBRUARY 10, 1987
TUFF BOX	1,448,359	JULY 21, 1987
CONTINENTAL	1,465,180	NOVEMBER 17, 1987
TUFFBIN	1,547,408	JULY 11, 1989
TUFF-E	1,547,412	JULY 11, 1989
TRADESMAN	1,654,164	AUGUST 20, 1991
CONTICO	1,822,425	FEBRUARY 22, 1994
PUT A LID ON IT	2,021,146	DECEMBER 03, 1996
WORK BIN	2,022,049	DECEMBER 10, 1996
C GLOBE DESIGN	2,387,165	SEPTEMBER 19, 2000
VALUE TUFF	2,488,411	SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

PENDING APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
DERMA-TEK	76/269104	JUNE 8, 2001
CONTINENTAL DESIGNS	75/896143	JANUARY 13, 2000

NY2: 1451072.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690*FRAME: 002690*FRAME:

Delaware PAGE 1

I. HARRIET SMITE WINDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO SEREST CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONTICO INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C."

L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTICO INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C."

TO "CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AI 10:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HERSEY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE REFECTIVE DATE OF THE APORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THENTY-SEVERIN DAY OF JUNE, 1.D. 2003.

Plannet Smith Windson Secretary of Soute

2972669 8100

030422308

AUTRENTICATION: 2497077

DATE: 06-26-03.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0624

State of Delaware Semestry windsate 22/03 Mivision of Comporations Fallyers 11:25 My 02/26/2003 FILED 20:43 18 66/26/2003 SRV 030422309 - 2072669 P712

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
CONTICO INTERNATIONAL LL.C.

Contico International, L.L.C., a limited liability company (the "Company") organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delawate

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Contico Inventional, L.L.C.

GECOND: The Amended and Remaind Conflicate of Pornistion is homby amended by deleting Article I themos in he entirely and substituting in lice theroof the following:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (the "Colonyany") is Continental Commercial Products, LLC.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment shall be effective on June 27, 2003.

STITE COOKING ATLANTA ANDREAS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0625 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Contico International, L.L.C. has consed this certificate to be executed this 22 day of Juon, 2003.

CONTROL INTERNATIONAL LYC

By Fruit Rosen

STREET, ATTANTA 40000441

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0626